

# TABULATION SHEET

Bid Date: January 20, 2021  
Bid Time: 10:30 AM  
Department: Public Works

Bid No. FB 21-160  
Title: Armory Logan Sewer Replacement  
Number of Plan Holders: 27

| Vendor                   | Signature | Bid Bond | Addendum | PWL | Total Bid    |
|--------------------------|-----------|----------|----------|-----|--------------|
| Titan Technologies, Inc. | Yes       | Yes      | Yes      | Yes | \$587,010.75 |

**BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS**

PRJ NAME: Armory Logan Rehabilitation

PRJ # RSP-307

F/B No. 21-160

| SPEC<br>PAYMENT<br>REF.    | BID ITEMS                                      | APPROX.<br>QTY. | UNIT | Firm:<br>Engineer's Estimate |              | Firm:<br>Titan Technologies |              |
|----------------------------|--|-----------------|------|------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
|                            |  |                 |      | Ext.                         |              | Ext.                        |              |
| 303.4.1.A.1                | Exploratory Excavation (pre-approval required) | 15              | Hrs. | \$200.00                     | \$3,000.00   | \$409.00                    | \$6,135.00   |
| 502.4.1.A.1                | Sanitary Sewer Manhole - Type 'A'              | 6               | Ea.  | \$3,600.00                   | \$21,600.00  | \$5,004.00                  | \$30,024.00  |
| 504.4.1.C.1                | Sewer Service Connection to Manhole - Size 4"  | 1               | Ea.  | \$450.00                     | \$450.00     | \$654.00                    | \$654.00     |
| 507.4.1.G.1                | Replace 4" Diameter Service Line (asphalt)     | 219             | L.F. | \$60.00                      | \$13,140.00  | \$75.00                     | \$16,425.00  |
| 507.4.1.G.3                | Replace 4" Diameter Service Line (non-asphalt) | 520             | L.F. | \$55.00                      | \$28,600.00  | \$30.50                     | \$15,860.00  |
| 507.4.1.H.1                | Remove Manhole                                 | 6               | Ea.  | \$650.00                     | \$3,900.00   | \$792.00                    | \$4,752.00   |
| 507.4.K.1                  | Sewage Flow Control                            | 11              | Ea.  | \$900.00                     | \$9,900.00   | \$688.50                    | \$7,573.50   |
| 507.4.1.L.1                | Trench Excavation Sag Repair                   | 100             | L.F. | \$25.00                      | \$2,500.00   | \$1.00                      | \$100.00     |
| 510.4.1.A.1                | Pipe Bursting Segment Mobilization             | 11              | Ea.  | \$2,500.00                   | \$27,500.00  | \$4,360.50                  | \$47,965.50  |
| 510.4.1.B.1                | Pipe Burst 8" through 6" Pipe                  | 325             | L.F. | \$50.00                      | \$16,250.00  | \$63.25                     | \$20,556.25  |
| 510.4.1.B.1                | Pipe Burst 8" through 8" Pipe                  | 3,774           | L.F. | \$50.00                      | \$188,700.00 | \$62.75                     | \$236,818.50 |
| 510.4.1.B.1                | Pipe Burst 4" through 4" Pipe                  | 47              | L.F. | \$40.00                      | \$1,880.00   | \$126.00                    | \$5,922.00   |
| 510.4.1.C.1                | Install 8" x 4" Service Reconnection           | 99              | Ea.  | \$400.00                     | \$39,600.00  | \$1,189.00                  | \$117,711.00 |
| 510.4.1.D.1                | Connection to Existing Manholes - Size 8"      | 21              | Ea.  | \$500.00                     | \$10,500.00  | \$935.00                    | \$19,635.00  |
| 1101.4.1.A.1               | Sediment Control                               | 1               | L.S. | \$6,000.00                   | \$6,000.00   | \$4,730.00                  | \$4,730.00   |
| 1103.4.1.A.1               | Construction Traffic Control                   | 1               | L.S. | \$12,000.00                  | \$12,000.00  | \$37,020.00                 | \$37,020.00  |
| 2010.4.1.B.1               | Sanitary Facilities                            | 1               | L.S. | \$500.00                     | \$500.00     | \$2,190.00                  | \$2,190.00   |
| 2020.4.1.F.1               | Reference and Reset Monuments                  | 13              | Ea.  | \$1,000.00                   | \$13,000.00  | \$1.00                      | \$13.00      |
| 3000.4.1.A                 | Service Line Verification (asphalt)            | 2               | Ea.  | \$1,000.00                   | \$2,000.00   | \$1,415.00                  | \$2,830.00   |
| 3000.4.1.B                 | Service Line Verification (non-asphalt)        | 9               | Ea.  | \$500.00                     | \$4,500.00   | \$654.00                    | \$5,886.00   |
| 3001.4.1                   | Power Pole Reinforcement                       | 5               | Amt. | \$1,000.00                   | \$5,000.00   | \$0.00                      | \$0.00       |
| 3002.4.1                   | Asbestos Concrete Pipe Removal & Disposal      | 50              | L.F. | \$50.00                      | \$2,500.00   | \$65.50                     | \$3,275.00   |
| 3003.4.1                   | Abandon Existing Manhole                       | 1               | Ea.  | \$800.00                     | \$800.00     | \$935.00                    | \$935.00     |
| Total - All Items Combined |  |                 |      |                              | \$413,820.00 |                             | \$587,010.75 |